• Elimination of IDR results in lower cost of
equity

− Increases breakeven multiple on new
investments by 3 - 4x

− Reduces need for public common equity

• Investment grade rating reduces cost of debt
and allows for extended maturity

− $29 million in annual run-rate interest
savings already realized; additional savings
anticipated

− Extended average maturities by 4.9 years to
9.6 years

• ANDV owns 59% of ANDX common units

Equity cost of capital is calculated as distribution yield grossed up for GP cash flow at time of announcement

Equity cost of capital post-announcement based on current distribution and unit price as of January 4, 2018

Andeavor Logistics Cost of Equity

Andeavor Logistics Cost of Debt

Andeavor Logistics

ANDX Capitalization

18Last 9 months EBITDA for WNRL and ANDX as of September 30, 2017; dropdown assumes midpoint of $50 to $55 million EBITDA range

Leverage ratio reflects 50% equity credit for preferred equity

*Represents a non-GAAP measure. Please see the Appendix for a definition of this measure and a reconciliation to its most directly comparable GAAP measure

$ in millions

9/30/17

Actual

WNRL &

Dropdown

4Q17

Financings Pro Forma

Cash and equivalents 16 42 58

Revolving credit facilities 35 756 (478) 313

Senior notes

5.500% due 2019 500 500

5.875% due 2020 470 (470)

6.125% due 2021 800 (800)

6.250% due 2022 800 (500) 300

6.375% due 2024 450 450

5.250% due 2025 750 750

3.500% due 2022 500 500

4.250% due 2027 750 750

5.200% due 2047 500 500

Sub-total 3,770 756 (20) 3,750

Capital lease obligations 9 9

Total debt 3,814 756 (498) 4,372

Preferred equity 600 600

EBITDA* (9/30/17 YTD, annualized) 874 205 1,079

Leverage ratio 4.36x 4.05x

V10/30/17 – Closed WNRL
and IDR Buy-In Transaction

V10/31/17 – Achieved
Investment Grade Credit
Rating

V11/8/17 – Closed Anacortes
Dropdown

V11/28/17 – Closed $1.75
billion of investment grade
notes

V12/1/17 – Closed $600
million of preferred equity

Recent

Accomplishments

Andeavor Logistics

Limited Public Common Equity Needs

19

3,300 3,300

Uses Sources

2018 – 2020 Capital Plan
($ in Millions)

Potential

Dropdowns

Growth Capital

Maintenance

Debt

Retained Cash

ANDV Equity

Public Common Equity
• No public common equity expected in 2018